
KEEGAN WERLIN LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

99 HIGH STREET,  Suite  2900 

 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110  T E L E C O P I E R : 

 ——— (617) 951- 1354 

  (617) 951-1400 

 

 

      June 17, 2022 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 
Re: Revity Energy, LLC Petition for Declaratory Judgment – Docket No. 5235 
    
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 
 On April 5, 2022, the Public Utilities Commission established a deadline of June 17, 2022, 
for the filing of parties’ pre-hearing legal memoranda in this proceeding.  Please note that The 
Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a Rhode Island Energy (“Rhode Island Energy” or the 
“Company”) supports the legal analysis submitted in this docket by National Grid on 
March 10, 2022, as part of National Grid’s Response to the Petition for Declaratory Judgement 
submitted by Revity Energy, LLC (“Revity”).   
 

Moreover, the Company adopts the Agreed Statement of Facts submitted on May 23, 2022, 
by National Grid, Revity and Green Development, LLC.  Rhode Island Energy will be prepared to 
address questions that may arise during Oral Argument on June 22, 2022, based on these 
documents.   
 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter.  Please contact me if you have any questions.   
 
      Sincerely,  
 

       
 
      John K. Habib, Esq. 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Docket No. 5235 Service List 
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Revity Energy LLC  
Nicholas L. Nybo, Esq. 
Revity Energy LLC and Affiliates 
117 Metro Center Blvd., Suite 1007 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 
Mark C. Kalpin, Esq. 
Todd J. Griset, Esq. 

nick@revityenergy.com;  
 
 
 

401-922-5948 

Mark.Kalpin@hklaw.com;   
TGriset@preti.com;  

The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy 
John K. Habib, Esq. 
Keegan Werlin LLP 
99 High Street, Suite 2900 
Boston, MA 02110 
 

jhabib@keeganwerlin.com; 617-951-1354 
 amarton@keeganwerlin.com;  

Andrew S. Marcaccio, Esq. 
Celia B. O’Brien, Esq. 
Joanne M. Scanlon 

amarcaccio@pplweb.com;   401-784-7263 

cobrien@pplweb.com;  

jscanlon@pplweb.com;  
Kathy Castro 
Eric Hanlon 

krcastro@rienergy.com;   

 eahanlon@rienergy.com;   
Division of Public Utilities 
Leo Wold, Esq. 
Jon Hagopian, Esq. 
 
Greg Booth, P.E. 

Leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov; 401-780-2177 
Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov; 

gboothpe@gmail.com; 
 

Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov; 
 

Paul.roberti@dpuc.ri.gov;   

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Green Development, LLC 
Seth Handy, Esq. 
Kevin Hirsch 
Hannah Morini 

seth@handylawllc.com;  

kh@green-ri.com;  
hm@green-ri.com;  

Public Utilities Commission 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  
401-780-2017 Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov; 

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;  
Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov; 

Office of Energy Resources 
 
 

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;  
Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov; 
Albert.Vitali@doa.ri.gov; 
 

Cal Brown cbrown@seadvantage.com;  
Jim Kennerly jkennerly@seadvantage.com;    
Stephan Wollenburg swollenburg@seadvantage.com;   
Tobin Armstrong tarmstrong@seadvantage.com;  
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